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Happy half term, everyone! I can’t believe it’s the end of another 8 week period in school. It seems to
have flown by. Reflecting on the term so far, the children and staff have achieved a huge amount and I am
really proud of them. Thank you to all of you for your support in helping our school to be the place it is!

Harvest Donations
Thank you so much for all of your donations. We received a large amount of items to donate to the food
bank, who are very grateful. The produce was picked up this morning - Chepstow Food Bank are
enormously grateful

Year 6 Swimming Lessons
Year 6 are swimming for 7 weeks during the second half of Autumn Term. The first session will be on 6th

November 2024. Children will need the appropriate swimwear: one piece swimsuit or trunks above the
knees, as well as swimming goggles. As the children are transported by minibus we are required to gain
permission for each child, which can be given on Parentpay.

Mathletics and Reading Eggs / Reading Eggspress
Please encourage your children to use these excellent resources at home - they are
expensive to subscribe to and if they are not used, we will not be able to sustain or justify

the cost. At present only around a quarter of pupils use the resource at home.
If you are unsure of your child’s login details for these, please speak to their
class teacher or email the office.



Absence and Lateness
If your child is absent please telephone 01291 641774 and select option 1 for the dedicated absence line.
Please leave a short message with the reason for illness before 9.10am. Likewise if your child will be later
than 9.10am please use the absence line, to ensure the office are able to code the register correctly. If you
have any questions on any attendance matters please do not hesitate to contact the office for support and
advice.

Remembrance Day Poppies
We still have a few poppies remaining. These are available to parents at a suggested donation
of £2. Any monies raised will be donated to the Royal British Legion. If you would like one of
these poppies, please complete this form.

Breakfast Club
We appreciate that there are always a lot of things to juggle, but it is really important that pupils who attend
breakfast club prior to 8.30amare booked before 8am on the day. This is also the case for school dinners .
The consequence of not doing so has a significant impact on resources at school, so please endeavour to
book in a timely manner - diolch yn fawr.

New Lunch Menu
The canteen will be providing a new lunch menu from Monday 4th November 2024. As always please ensure
meals are booked prior to 8am.

https://forms.office.com/e/q5HX0sGbsP


Committees
This week the pupil committees held votes for their Chairperson, Vice Chair and Secretary. Please see below
a list of the committee members.

Eco Committee
Chair - Florence
Vice Chair - Abe
Secretary - Henry O
V. Secretary - Charlotte

Criw Cymraeg
Chair - Ava S
Vice Chair - Huw
Secretary - Ava D

Digital Leaders
Chair - Henry G
Vice Chair - Isla
Secretary - Max I

Wellbeing Council
Chair - Angela
Vice Chair - Jessica
Secretary - Jack

Football Tournament
Pupils from Year 5 and 6 took part in
the south east Wales Finals today -

they all performed superbly, narrowly missing out on securing
a place in the play off for the next round. We were so proud
of you - better luck next time

⭐🌟⭐🌟SEREN YR WYTHNOS⭐🌟⭐🌟

Congratulations to the following learners for earning themselves a headteacher certificate this week.

“Llongyfarchiadau” i…
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This week we have been…



Diary Dates 2024/25

New information highlighted in yellow

Autumn Term 2024

Mon 28th Oct - Fri 1st Nov - Half term break

Mon 4th Nov - Return to school

Mon 4th Nov - Y2 Pedestrian training starts

Wed 6th Nov - Y6 Swimming this half term (weekly)

Wed 6th Nov - PTA Meeting

Sunday 10th Nov - Remembrance Sunday

Mon 11th Nov - School Photos

Wed 13th Nov - School Disco

Fri 15th Nov - Children in Need day

Mon 18th Nov - Reception 2025 Information Event

Thurs 21st Nov - Rec-Y2 Little Red Riding Hood at
the Drill Hall

Mon 25th Nov - Governors' Meeting

Tues 26th Nov - Y4 Museum trip

Wed 27th Nov - Y2 We are the Curious trip

Sat 30th Nov - Christmas fayre

Mon 2nd Dec – Y2 and Y3 Christmas Concert Dress
Rehearsal - Grandparents’ invited 10am

Wed 4th Dec – Y2 and Y3 Christmas Concert 2pm

Mon 9th Dec – Y4 and Y5 Christmas Concert Dress
Rehearsal - Grandparents invited 10am

Wed 11th Dec - Y4 and Y5 Christmas Concert 2pm

Wed 11th Dec - Y2 and Y3 performing at Itton Church

Thurs 12th Dec - School Christmas dinner

Mon 16th Dec - Rec and Y1 Nativity Dress Rehearsal -
grandparents invited 10am

Mon 16th Dec - Y6 Carol Concert at Shirenewton
Church 6pm

Wed 18th Dec - Rec and Y1 Nativity Performance 2pm

Mon 23rd Dec to Fri 3rd Jan - Christmas Holiday

Spring Term 2025

Monday 6th January - Return to school

Mon 3rd-Tues 4th Feb - Y4 Gilwern

Thurs 13th Feb - Y3 Gilwern

Mon 17th-Wed19th Feb - Y5 Gilwern

Mon 24th-Fri 28th Feb - Half term break

Mon 3rd Feb - Return to school

Mon 14th-Fri 25th Apr - Easter Holiday

Summer Term 2025

Mon 28th Apr - Return to school

Mon 5th May - Bank holiday

Mon 26th-Fri 30th May - Half term break

Mon 2nd Jun - Return to school

Tues 22nd Jul - Summer holiday
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